508196539 10/26/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8243726

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY IN	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AT R/F 49095/0574				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
MORGAN STANLEY SE	ENIOR F	UNDING, INC.	10/26/2023				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	QLIKT	LIKTECH INC. (F/K/A ATTUNITY INC.)					
Street Address:	211 SC	211 SOUTH GULPH ROAD					
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 500					
City:	KING (KING OF PRUSSIA					
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	19406	19406					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		7379940					
Patent Number: 82		8244677					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)		(312)862-2200					
	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent				
•	provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent via US Mail.				
		3128622272 carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com					
		CARRIE ROSENBURG					
		KIRKLAND AND ELLIS					
		300 N LASALLE					
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		26366-2					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CARRIE ROSENBURG	CARRIE ROSENBURG				
SIGNATURE:		/Carrie Rosenburg/	/Carrie Rosenburg/				
DATE SIGNED:		10/26/2023	10/26/2023				
DATE SIGNED:		10/20/2020					
DATE SIGNED:			Dath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
ATE SIGNED:			Dath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				

source=EXECUTED - Qlik Refi - Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral (Attunity Inc.) (Oct-26-23)#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED - Qlik Refi - Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral (Attunity Inc.) (Oct-26-23)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED - Qlik Refi - Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral (Attunity Inc.) (Oct-26-23)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL, dated as of October 26, 2023 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as collateral agent acting for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement (as defined below)) (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of QLIKTECH INC, a Delaware corporation (f/k/a ATTUNITY INC., a Massachusetts corporation) (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, *inter alios*, PROJECT ALPHA INTERMEDIATE II HOLDING, INC., a Delaware corporation, PROJECT ALPHA INTERMEDIATE HOLDING, INC., a Delaware corporation, the other Loan Parties party thereto from time to time, and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"; terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein are used as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, *inter alios*, the Grantor and certain other affiliates of the Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Amended and Restated Security Pledge Agreement, dated as of May 6, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Security Pledge Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Pledge Agreement, the Grantor executed the Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of May 6, 2019 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 49095/0574, pursuant to which the Grantor granted, pledged and collaterally assigned to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Agreement, DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the issued patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Patent Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Patent Collateral under the Security Pledge Agreement and the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Lisa Hanson Title: Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 065379 FRAME: 0945

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

Grantor	Patent	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Attunity Inc.	Focal point compression method and apparatus	10/333,492	January 23, 2004	7379940	May 27, 2008
Attunity Inc.	Focal point compression method and apparatus	12/122,455	May 16, 2008	8244677	August 14, 2012

U.S. Patents and Applications

US-DOCS\145698913.1

RECORDED: 10/26/2023